Student Fees Schedule

For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2018 to August 31, 2019

Chester Ronning School

** This schedule lists the maximum amount of fees for each activity for 2018-2019, the full fee may not be charged

Proposed Per
Student Fee
2018/19 Amended Fees - Amended Fees - Amended Fees -
Fee Name / Description School Year Explanation of Fee November 30, 2018 | February 28, 2019 May 31, 2019 Reasons for Adjustment
NON-CURRICULAR ITEMS -SCHOOL GENERATED FUNDS
Basketball - Elem $ 5.00 |subsidizes cost of busing to different schools
2017/18 the breaktast program was run by volunteers. Food was provided to
the program at no cost from Neighbourhood Aide and used to provide
Breakfast Program nurishment to students who required it.
Proceeds from the fundraiser were used to provide services and additional
costs for Ranch Camp, Band expenses, Track & Field Expenses, Open House
Chocolate Sales and Fun days.
Cross Country Run - Vikings $ 8.00 |entry fee for race
Donations Established for non-targeted donations to CRS
Established to hold money for ECS field trips primarily fee intake - Police
Field Trips - ECS (based on 40 students) $ 40.00 [Station, Fire Hall, Skating, Library, Edmonton Valley Zoo, Vet
Established to hold money for Gr. 1 field trips primarily fee intake - Miquelon
Field Trips - Gr 1 (based on 45 students) $ 31.00 |Lake, Skating, Splash Party, Lougheed Centre Presentation, Aborigional Days
Established to hold money for Gr. 2 field trips primarily fee intake -Fort
Field Trips - Gr 2 (based on 50 students) $ 32.00 [Edmonton, Camrose Museum, Skating, Splash Party, Aboriginal Days
Established to hold money for Gr. 3 field trips primarily fee intake -Telus World
of Science, Skating, Spash PartyMiquelon Lake, Aborigional Days, Lougheed
Field Trips - Gr 3 (based on 45 students) $ 48.00 [Centre Presentation
Established to hold money for Gr. 4 field trips primarily fee intake - Miquelon
Lake, Bull Congress, Landfill, Skating, Aborigional Days, Lougheed Centre
Field Trips - Gr 4 (based on 55 students) $ 49.00 [Presentation
Field Trips - Gr 5 (based on 50 students) $ 88.00 [Lake, Skating, Splash Party, Aboriginal Days, Beginner Band Clinic, Symphony
Fundraising Elementary There was no special fundraising at our school
Golf - Elem $ 5.00 |green fee
Grants There were no grants applied for by our school
Library Proceeds were used to purchase books for the library and reading programs
Proceeds from the lunch program are used to purchase water bottle fountains,
Lunch Program chrome books and playground equipment
Proceeds from purchased milk cards is used to buy the milk for the program.
Milk Sales There is no intended fundraising aspect of this program
Ranch Camp (50 students) $ 160.00 |Camp Fee
Ranch Camp-transportation $ 50.00 [Transportation Fee
Running Room $ 8.00 |Running Room (Butterdome)
Established for collecting money/paying bills for our Chester Ronning Logo
School Clothing school clothing. There is no intended fundraising aspect of this program
Established for school council fundraiser - such as the cookie dough sales.
School Council Money is used to purchase school equipment
Established to run money through for miscellaneous school projects. This
School Projects account could be eliminated as it is rarely used.
Ski Trip - Boots Only $ 11.50 |Cost varies according to what equipment/tickets are needed.
Ski Trip - Helmet Only $ 11.50 |Cost varies according to what equipment/tickets are needed.
Ski Trip - Lift Ticket $ 34.50 [Cost varies according to what equipment/tickets are needed.
Ski Trip - Rental - Skis/Snowboard, poles, helmet $ 32.50 |Cost varies according to what equipment/tickets are needed.
Ski Trip - Transportation $ 7.50 |Grade 4 ski trip to Rabbit Hill
Sports Established for fee collection for school sports to subsidize the cost of busing.
Track & Field Elem
Volleyball - Elem $ 5.00 [Subsidizes cost of busing to different schools
Yearbook Established for collecting fees/paying bills for the creation of the yearbook
CURRICULAR ITEMS -School Budget
Agenda $ 7.00 |fee is charged for the agenda itself. we buy agenda and charge student at cost




